
No.: - WRD(ED)Tech/6608/2016/Pt. – I/                                                                                     Dated: - 23/03/2022 

 

Addendum-II 

 

In reference to the tender notification, following amendments are made to the Request for Bid No. WRD/WB/Beki Pkg 1 (Name of the Work: 

CONSTRUCTION& UPGRADING OF RIVER WORKS ALONG THE BEKI RIVER FOR REDUCING FLOOD AND RIVER EROSION 

RISKS) invited vide office Memo no. CE/CC/WR/NIT/2019-20/1003/118 Dated Guwahati the 14/02/2022.  

Bidders are advised to take this Addendum into account while preparing and submitting the Bids. 

SN 1 - Sub sections 4.1(a) & 4.2(a) of Section III of the RFB are revised, and the revised sub-sections are tabulated below.   

 

4. Experience 

No. Subject Requirement Single 

Entity 

Joint Venture (existing or intended) where permitted Submission 

Requirements 

All members 

Combined 

Each 

Member 

At least one 

Member 

 

4.1 

(a) 

General 

Construction 

Experience 

Experience under 

construction contracts in 

the role of prime 

contractor, JV member, 

sub-contractor, or 

management contractor 

for at least the last 5 

years, starting 1st 

January 2016. 

Must meet 

requirement 

N.A.  

 

Must meet the 

requirement 

N.A.  

 

Form EXP – 

4.1 

 



4.2 

(a) 

Specific 

Construction 

& Contract 

Management 

Experience 

Contract(s) of a similar 

nature (see below), for 

each of the respective 

lots/contracts for which 

Bid is submitted of 

minimum value specified 

below that has/have been 

satisfactorily and 

substantially completed 

as a prime contractor, 

joint venture member, 

management contractor 

or sub-contractor 

between 1st January 2016 

and bid submission 

deadline. 

Lot 

no. 

Minimum 

value of one 

similar 

contract 

Lot-1 Rs. 33 Crores  

Lot-2 Rs. 38 Crores  

Total Rs. 71 Crores 

For Lot 1:  

Contracts of a similar 

nature include river 

works, coastal works, 

roads, railroads, bridges, 

ports and harbors, etc., 

For each 

Lot:  

Must meet 

requirement 

For each Lot:  

Must meet 

requirement except 

that requirement of 

similar nature of 

contract can be met 

by any one of the 

JV members. 

 

For each Lot:  

Must meet the 

requirement 

for one 

contract of 

25% value 

 

For each Lot:  

Must meet the 

requirement for 

minimum one 

contract of at least 

75% value or 2 (two) 

contracts of at least 

50% value each.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Form EXP 

4.2(a) 



that involve construction 

of earthen embankments 

for river erosion or water 

control purposes, and 

involve: 

1. Installation of geobags, 

including geo-textiles, 

for water erosion 

purposes; and/or 

installation of concrete 

blocks /stone /boulders or 

structures, including 

geotextiles as 

appropriate, for water 

erosion or water control 

purposes, and  

2. Construction of 

earthen embankments for 

water control purposes. 

For Lot 2:  

Contracts of a similar 

nature include river 

works, coastal works, 

roads, railroads, bridges, 

ports and harbors, etc., 

that involve construction 

of earthen embankments 



for river erosion or water 

control purposes, and 

involve:  

Installation of geobags, 

including geo-textiles, 

for water erosion 

purposes; and/or 

installation of concrete 

blocks /stone /boulders or 

structures, including 

geotextiles as 

appropriate, for water 

erosion or water control 

purposes. 

 

 

SN 2: ITB 22.1 & 25.1 in the Bid Data Sheet are revised to read as follows: 

ITB 22.1  

 

The deadline for uploading the Bids is:  

Date: 12-04-2022  

Time:  15.00 Hours 

ITB 25.1 The online Bid opening of Technical Parts of Bids shall take place at:  

Office of the Chief Engineer,  

5th Floor, Assam Water Center 

Street Address: Kundil Nagar, Basistha  

City: Guwahati  

PIN/Postal Code: 781029 



Country: INDIA  

Date: 12-04-2022  

Time: 15.30 Hours 

 

The Technical Part opening meeting will also be connected virtually through live 

video conference, for which the electronic connection link will be sent through 

email by the Employer at least five (5) calendar days before the Technical Part 

opening. For obtaining the electronic connection link, the participating bidders 

must submit a request through e-mail at least ten (10) calendar days before the 

Technical Part opening to the Employer at the mail ID given below:  

worldbank.wrd@gmail.com   

 

 

Chief Engineer 

Water Resources Department 

Assam Water Centre 

5th Floor, Basistha Chariali, Ghy. – 29 

 

 

 

 

 

 


